# OP \$140.00 355064

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346494

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Termination and Release	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent		06/12/2015	N.A.: UNITED STATES

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Willbros Engineers, LLC.	
Street Address:	4400 Post Oak Parkway, Suite 1000	
City:	Houston	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77027	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: LOUISIANA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3550647	WINK
Registration Number:	3573136	WINK
Registration Number:	3561558	WINK
Registration Number:	3550648	
Registration Number:	3580983	WINK

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: David S. Randolph, Esq.

Address Line 1: 4000 One Williams Center

Address Line 4: Tulsa, OKLAHOMA 74172-0148

NAME OF SUBMITTER: David S. Randolph, Esq.	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2015

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=McEwen Trademark Recordation Cover EXECUTED with Attachments#page1.tif source=McEwen Trademark Recordation Cover EXECUTED with Attachments#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0383

source=McEwen Trademark Recordation Cover EXECUTED with Attachments#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0384 Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 12-11)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
Name of conveying party(ies):  JPMorgan Chase, N.A., as Administrative Agent	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?  No  Name: Willbros Engineers, LLC	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Other N.A.   ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) USA   Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No   3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):   Execution Date(s) June 12, 2015   ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger   ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name   ☒ Other Partial Termination and Release	Street Address: 4400 Post Oak Parkway, Suite 1000  City: Houston  State: TX  Country: USA Zip: 77027  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  Corporation Citizenship  Imited liability  Other company  Citizenship Louisiana  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)  1. Text  1. T	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) Please see attached  Additional sheet(s) attached?   Yes No	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: David S. Randolph, Esq.	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Internal Address: Conner & Winters, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$	
Street Address: 4000 One Williams Center	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed	
City:_Tulsa	8. Payment Information:	
State: OK Zip: 74172-0148		
Phone Number: 918-586-8529  Docket Number: Email Address: drandolph@cwlaw.com	Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name	
9. Signature: Molar Signature:	6/18/2015	
David S. Randolph, Esq.  Name of Person Signing	Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

### PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS

This PARTIAL TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN SPECIFIED TRADEMARKS, dated as of June 12-2015, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent ("Administrative Agent"), having an office at 901 Main Street, 11th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75202.

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent and Willbros Engineers, LLC, a Louisiana limited liability company (f/k/a Wink Companies, LLC) ("Grantor"), are parties to (a) that certain Grant of Security Interest in Trademark Rights dated as of December 15, 2014 (the "Agreement"). recorded on December 16, 2014, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office commencing at Reel No. 005419, Frame No. 0936, whereby Grantor granted to Administrative Agent a security interest in and to its Trademarks and Trademark Licenses (as defined in the Agreement). as identified and/or described in the Agreement; and

WHEREAS, Administrative Agent now desires to release its security interests granted in the Agreement insofar and only insofar as such interests relate to Grantor's Trademarks and Trademark Licenses including, but not limited to those identified in the Annex attached hereto (the "Released Trademarks").

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Administrative Agent hereby releases any and all security interests in the Released Trademarks it had or may ever have. For the sake of clarity, said release of security interests in the Released Trademarks shall reassign to Grantor all of its right, title and interest in and to the Released Trademarks.

Dated: June 12, 2015

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,

as Administrative Agent

Name: Stay Laure Diches
Title: Vice Presidenting Diches
Autuary at Office

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0386** 

# ATTACHMENT TO TRADEMARK RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.

Registration Number	Identification or Description of Trademark
3,550,647	WINK
3,573,136	IWNK
	(Flag + WINK)
3,561,558	■Wink
	(Flag + WINK)
3,550,648	
	(Flag Only)
3,580,983	WINK (WINK under Flag)

TRADEMARK REEL: 005566 FRAME: 0387

**RECORDED: 07/01/2015**